
COL NOME DO PILOTO CIDADE

1 Leonardo Ribeiro Ferrero Curitiba 22 22 18 20 16 22 NP 0 120 120

2 Sergio Zeni. Jr Ponta Grossa_ 15 0 15 13 20 10 20 16 109 109

3 Alan Kuhfuss Correa Ponta Grossa 14 12 12 11 20 NP 15 12 96 85

4 Eduardo Falconi Faisst Ponta Grossa NP NP NP 25 25 25 NP 20 95 75

5 Paulo L Ferreira Foz do Iguaçu NP 15 20 NP NP NP NP 25 60 45

6 Juliano Sidnei da Rosa Foz do Iguaçu NP 16 22 NP NP NP NP 22 60 44

7 Helinson Lugarini Ponta Grossa 13 NP NP NP 14 NP 25 NP 52 39

8 Fabio Pedro Machado Toledo NP 11 NP 15 22 NP NP NP 48 37

9 Idenilson Edson Pires Castro 0 NP NP NP 15 NP 16 NP 31 31

10 Leandro Márcio Levinski Cascavel 16 0 14 NP NP NP NP NP 30 30

11 Tailur Perozzo Cascavel NP 10 13 NP NP NP NP 15 38 28

12 Felipe da Costa Wermuth Rio Negrinho NP 25 25 NP NP NP NP NP 50 25

13 Alessandro Costa Balsa Nova NP NP NP 22 NP 16 NP NP 38 22

14 Adriano Rostirola Ponta Grossa NP NP NP NP 20 NP 18 NP 38 20

15 Jonas Maximovitz Cascavel NP 18 16 NP NP NP NP NP 34 18

16 Luiz AntonioToaldo Curitiba NP NP NP 18 NP 12 NP NP 30 18

17 Rafael Aires Wollinger S.J. dos Pinheais NP NP NP 12 NP 11 NP NP 23 12

18 Ederson Szczerepa Ponta Grossa 25 NP NP NP NP NP NP NP 25 0

19 Diego Anhesini Dias Ponta Grossa NP NP NP NP NP NP 22 NP 22 0

20 Nagibe Eltake Mandaguari 20 NP NP NP NP NP NP NP 20 0

21 Eduardo Cardoso Cascavel NP 20 NP NP NP NP NP NP 20 0

22 Venancio Ramos Presotto Guarapuava NP NP NP NP 20 NP NP NP 20 0

23 Matheus Mazati Campo Largo NP NP NP NP NP 20 NP NP 20 0

24 Marcelo Antunes da Luz Ponta Grossa 18 NP NP NP NP NP NP NP 18 0

25 Fabio Mottim Gomes Ponta Grossa NP NP NP NP 18 NP NP NP 18 0

26 Darlon Maiochi Roper Guaramirim NP NP NP NP NP 18 NP NP 18 0

27 Valdinei Sczerepa Ponta Grossa NP NP NP 16 NP NP NP NP 16 0

28 Moacir Durau Balsa Nova NP NP NP NP NP 15 NP NP 15 0

29 Anthony Komarcheuski Curitiba NP NP NP 14 NP NP NP NP 14 0

30 Rodrigo Henrique Padoan Foz do Iguaçu NP 14 NP NP NP NP NP NP 14 0

31 Willyan Jantsch Rio Negrinho NP NP NP NP NP 14 NP NP 14 0

32 Helder Domingos Foz do Iguaçu NP 13 NP NP NP NP NP NP 13 0

33 Medson Manoel Braz Ponta Grossa NP NP NP NP 13 NP NP NP 13 0

34 José Rubens Joaquim Curitiba NP NP NP NP np 13 NP NP 13 0

35 Michel Angelo Vella Telemaco Borba NP NP NP NP 12 NP NP NP 12 0

36 Claudio Comin Ponta Grossa NP NP NP NP 11 NP NP NP 11 0

37 Jhonatan Pontarollo Ponta Grossa NP NP NP NP NP NP NP 18 18 0

38

Campeonato Paranaense de Enduro F.I.M. -  2013

CATEGORIA ENDURO 1

1
ª 

P
R

O
V

A
  

2
7
/0

1
/1

3
 

A
p

u
c
a
ra

n
a

2
ª 

P
R

O
V

A
 

1
4
/0

4
/1

3
 

P
a
lo

ti
n

a
 

3
ª 

P
R

O
V

A
 

1
4
/0

4
/1

3
 

T
o

le
d

o

4
ª 

P
R

O
V

A
 

3
0
/0

6
/1

3
 

P
a
lm

e
ir

a

5
ª 

P
R

O
V

A
 

0
4
/0

8
/1

3
  
  
  
 

P
. 
G

ro
s
s
a

6
ª 

P
R

O
V

A
 

0
6
/1

0
/1

3
 

C
u

ri
ti

b
a

7
ª 

P
R

O
V

A
 

1
7
/1

1
/1

3
  
  
  
 

T
. 
B

o
rb

a

8
ª 

P
R

O
V

A
 

0
8
/1

2
/1

3
 

G
u

a
ra

p
u

a
v



COL

1 Loandro Roger Anton Rio Negrinho 25 25 25 25 22 25 NP 0 147 147

2 Fernando Cremonese Palotina 20 20 22 20 13 0 16 16 127 127

3 Rafael Schon Ponta Grossa_ 0 20 20 16 0 22 25 20 123 123

4 Renan Baier Ponta Grossa_ 22 NP NP NP 18 NP 20 18 78 60

5 Marcio Marcos Gaideski Campo Largo NP NP NP 18 20 0 22 NP 60 60

6 Vitor Malgarise Foz do Iguaçu NP 22 14 NP NP NP NP NP 36 22

7 Marcelo Mocellin Palotina NP 20 15 NP NP NP NP NP 35 20

8 Luiz Augusto Bachi Toledo NP 16 18 NP NP NP NP NP 34 18

9 Flávio Leonardo Boer Castro NP NP NP NP 16 NP 18 NP 34 18

10 Rafael Toaldo Curitiba NP NP NP 13 NP 18 NP NP 31 18

11 Sandro Zawadski Curitiba NP NP NP 11 NP 16 NP NP 27 16

12 Ederson Zeczerepa Ponta Grossa_ NP NP NP NP 25 NP NP NP 25 0

13 Péricles Azevedo Lopes Dutra Londrina NP NP NP 22 NP NP NP NP 22 0

14 Maycon Mocelin Palotina NP 20 NP NP NP NP NP NP 20 0
15 Marcos Paulo Holtman S.José Pinhais NP NP NP NP NP 20 NP NP 20 0

16 Antonio Renato Baier Ponta Grossa_ 18 NP NP NP NP NP NP NP 18 0

17 Paulo Roberto Polonio Umuarama NP 18 NP NP NP NP NP NP 18 0

18 Douglas Cabreira dos Santos Toledo NP NP 16 NP NP NP NP NP 16 0

19 Mario Miranda Apucarana 16 NP NP NP NP NP NP NP 16 0

20 Tiago Kudlavies Campo Largo NP NP NP 15 NP NP NP NP 15 0

21 Cleverson Moacir Wessler Cascavel NP 15 NP NP NP NP NP NP 15 0

22 Elienai F. Santos Telêmaco Borba NP NP NP NP 15 NP NP NP 15 0

23 Vitor Augusto Simão Quatro Barras NP NP NP 14 NP 0 NP NP 14 0

24 Paulo Alexandre Mendes Batista Imbaú NP NP NP NP 14 NP NP NP 14 0

25 Aguinaldo Rodrigues Faria Almirante Tamandaré NP NP NP NP NP 14 NP NP 14 0

26 Allison Anton Rio Negrinho NP NP NP 12 NP NP NP NP 12 0

27 Daniel Reichardt Guarapuava NP NP NP NP NP NP NP 25 25 0

28 Douglas Kratz Guarapuava NP NP NP NP NP NP NP 22 22 0

29

30
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34
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COL NOME DO PILOTO Cambé

1 Fernando Mauri Spindler Florianopolis 22 0 18 18 25 18 22 18 141 141

2 Elias Campideli Folly Londrina 25 0 22 22 NP 15 25 25 134 134

3 Fabio Natel P. Xavier Apucarana 20 25 0 11 22 16 18 20 132 132

4 Fernando Francisco Fortuna Apucarana 20 22 20 15 16 12 14 NP 119 107

5 Carlos Roberto Moreira* Cascavel 12 20 25 5 NP 10 15 16 103 98

6 Jose Roberto Martins Ponta Grossa 13 13 12 4 20 6 9 14 91 87

7 Rogerio Gabriel Ponta Grossa_ 16 14 NP 6 14 NP 11 15 76 70

8 Claudio Zielinski Guarapuava NP NP NP 12 18 NP NP 20 50 38

9 Emerson Luiz Antonio Cambé 18 NP NP 9 NP NP 12 NP 39 30

10 Ricardo Kosiak S.José dos Pinhais NP NP NP 25 NP 25 NP NP 50 25

11 Ederson Tramontim Carneiro Reserva NP NP NP NP 20 NP 20 NP 40 20

12 Akihito Urdiales Curitiba NP NP NP 10 NP 20 NP  NP 30 20

13 Juliano Fabricio Kogler Rio Negrinho NP NP NP 20 NP 8 NP NP 28 20

14 Danis Catarina Cascavel NP 18 16 NP NP NP NP NP 34 18

15 José Américo Fiorillo Arapoti NP NP NP NP 15 NP 16 NP 31 16

16 Péricles Cesar Dutra Londrina NP NP NP 16 NP 14 NP NP 30 16

17 Leandro Goldschmidt Toledo NP 15 14 NP NP NP NP NP 29 15

18 Tarciso Eugênio de Mello Paranavaí 15 NP 11 NP NP NP NP NP 26 15

19 Claudio Borges Imbaú NP NP NP NP 13 NP 10 NP 23 13

20 Genilson Wantowsky Rio Negrinho NP NP NP NP NP 22 NP NP 22 0

21 Helio Pinto Mandaguari 20 NP NP NP NP NP NP NP 20 0

22 Andrei Augusto Maroso Palotina NP 20 NP NP NP NP NP NP 20 0

23 Lessandro Alberini Curitiba NP NP NP NP NP 20 NP NP 20 0

24 Cesar R. Mousquer Toledo NP 16 NP NP NP NP NP NP 16 0

25 Leandro Lauri Spindler Curitiba NP 0 NP 7 NP 9 NP NP 16 0

26 Cleverson Moacir Wessler Cascavel NP NP 15 NP NP NP NP NP 15 0

27 Marcos Luiz Rudnick Pien NP NP NP 14 NP NP NP NP 14 0

28 Marcos Luiz Sanches 14 NP NP NP NP NP NP NP 14 0

29 Fabio Luis Tulio Joinville NP NP NP 13 NP NP NP NP 13 0

30 Ricardo Boulos Notari Cascavel NP NP 13 NP NP NP NP NP 13 0

31 Fernando Aguiar Curitiba NP NP NP NP NP 13 NP NP 13 0

32 Marcelo Antunes da Luz Ponta Grossa NP NP NP NP NP NP 13 NP 13 0

33 Emerson do Rocio Mayer Ponta Grossa NP NP NP NP 12 NP NP NP 12 0

34 Sérgio Santos Souza Ponta Grossa_ 11 NP NP NP NP NP NP NP 11 0

35 Lindomar Paulo Vivian Castro NP NP NP NP 11 NP NP NP 11 0

36 Marcelo Holtman S.José dos Pinhais NP NP NP NP NP 11 NP NP 11 0

37 Elias Zattar Neto Telêmaco Borba NP NP NP NP 10 NP NP NP 10 0

38 Flavio Antonio da Cruz Ponta Grossa NP NP NP 8 NP NP NP NP 8 0

39 Dinei Philipus Curitiba NP NP NP NP NP 7 NP NP 7 0

40 Alexandre Florio Foz do Iguaçu NP NP NP NP NP NP NP 22 22 0
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COL

1 Mario Engelbrecht Abacate Toledo 25 25 20 0 22 25 16 25 158 158

2 Romeu Eurich Apucarana 20 22 25 20 25 22 22 20 176 156

3 Sergio Turatto Palotina 22 20 20 25 20 0 25 22 154 154

4 José Walus Neto Ponta Grossa_ 18 18 16 15 20 16 20 18 141 126

5 Erico Honorio Neto Curitiba 16 0 18 22 18 20 18 NP 112 112

6 Jose dos Santos Filho (xaxa) Cascavel 15 16 20 10 NP NP NP NP 61 51

7 Dilcel Cenci Pinhais NP NP NP 16 NP 20 NP 15 51 36

8 Dilamar Cesar Mousquer Toledo NP 20 22 NP NP NP NP NP 42 22

9 Arno Silvestre Muller Guarapuava NP NP NP 18 NP NP NP 20 38 20

10 Roberto Farinhak Faz.Rio Grande NP NP NP 13 NP 18 NP NP 31 18

11 Edimar Alvares Mandaguaçu 14 NP 15 NP NP NP NP NP 29 15

12 Devair Braguim Curitiba NP NP NP 14 NP 14 NP NP 28 14

13 Erico Adriani de Mello Maringa 20 NP NP NP NP NP NP NP 20 0

14 Marcos Roberto Holtman S. José Pinhais NP NP NP NP NP 15 NP NP 15 0

15 José Edilson Assis Areia Branca NP NP NP NP NP 13 NP NP 13 0

16 Antonio Komarcheuski Sobrinho Curitiba NP NP NP 12 NP NP NP NP 12 0

17 Homero Buba Curitiba NP NP NP 11 NP NP NP NP 11 0
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COL NOME DO PILOTO CIDADE

1 Claudio Kirnev S.T.Oeste 0 25 25 18 20 25 20 25 158 158

2 Joao Gabriel Michelin Apucarana 25 22 22 16 22 20 25 22 174 158

3 Diego Roberto Basilio Campo Largo NP NP NP 25 25 22 22 NP 94 72

5 Paulo Giovani Waltrick Toledo 15 15 20 13 NP NP NP 20 83 70

4 Adrian Vidal Duck Ponta Grossa NP NP NP 11 20 15 16 NP 62 51

6 Amauri Ferreira Maciel Ponta Grossa NP NP NP 12 15 NP 13 NP 40 28

7 Rafael Antonio Sarnecki Campo Largo NP NP NP 22 NP 18 NP NP 40 22

8 Vinicius Nava Codebella Palotina NP 20 16 NP NP NP NP NP 36 20

9 Henrique Augusto Dalberto Palotina NP 20 15 NP NP NP NP NP 35 20

10 Jelton Luiz Scheidt Ponta Grossa 20 NP NP 14 NP NP NP NP 34 20

11 Aramis Zaror Cascavel NP 18 18 NP 0 NP NP NP 36 18

12 Adilson José Mojuski Campo Largo NP NP NP 15 NP 16 NP NP 31 16

13 Antoni Predeben Foz do Iguaçu NP 16 14 NP NP NP NP NP 30 16

14 Samir Salu Curitiba NP NP NP 9 NP 13 NP NP 22 13

15 Paulo Evandro Bosso Apucarana 22 NP NP NP NP NP NP NP 22 0

16 Cosme alves de Almeida Junior Palotina NP 20 NP NP NP NP NP NP 20 0

17 Fabiano Borges NP NP 20 NP NP NP NP NP 20 0

18 Marcos Aurélio Kruger Foz do Iguaçu NP 20 NP NP NP NP NP NP 20 0

19 Nilson Ferreira da Silva Faz.Rio Grande NP NP NP 8 NP 12 NP NP 20 0

20 Adriano Martins Aparecido 18 NP NP NP NP NP NP NP 18 0

21 Alexandre Martins Carambei NP NP NP NP NP NP 18 NP 18 0

22 Dhiogo Brandes Castro NP NP NP NP 16 NP NP NP 16 0

23 Cristhopher Amhof Paul 16 NP NP NP NP NP NP NP 16 0

24 Antonio Renato Bauer Ponta Grossa NP NP NP NP NP NP 15 NP 15 0

25 Reinaldo L.P. Silva NP NP NP NP 14 NP NP NP 14 0

26 Guilherme Roberto da Silva NP NP NP NP NP 14 NP NP 14 0

27 Douglas Kavabata Queiroz Tamarana NP NP NP NP NP NP 14 NP 14 0

28 André Luis Baransk Ponta Grossa NP NP NP NP 13 NP NP NP 13 0

29 Antonio Fernandes de Oliveira Tamarana NP NP NP NP NP NP 12 NP 12 0

30 Alynne Almeida Ponta Grossa NP NP NP NP NP 11 NP NP 11 0

31 Jadir Costa Tosto Almirante Tamandaré NP NP NP 10 NP NP NP NP 10 0

32 José Telesforo Nascimento Junior Curitiba NP NP NP NP NP 10 NP NP 10 0

33 Wagner Faria da Silva Pinhais NP NP NP NP NP 9 NP NP 9 0

8
ª 

P
R

O
V

A
 

0
8
/1

2
/1

3
 

G
u

a
ra

p
u

a
v

Campeonato Paranaense de Enduro F.I.M. -  2013

CATEGORIA ENDURO 4

1
ª 

P
R

O
V

A
  

2
7
/0

1
/1

3
 

A
p

u
c
a
ra

n
a

2
ª 

P
R

O
V

A
 

1
4
/0

4
/1

3
 

P
a
lo

ti
n

a
 

3
ª 

P
R

O
V

A
 

1
4
/0

4
/1

3
 

T
o

le
d

o

4
ª 

P
R

O
V

A
 

3
0
/0

6
/1

3
 

P
a
lm

e
ir

a

5
ª 

P
R

O
V

A
 

0
4
/0

8
/1

3
  
  
  
 

P
. 
G

ro
s
s
a

6
ª 

P
R

O
V

A
 

0
6
/1

0
/1

3
 

C
u

ri
ti

b
a

7
ª 

P
R

O
V

A
 

1
7
/1

1
/1

3
  
  
  
 

T
. 
B

o
rb

a

T
O

T
A

L



COL NOME DO PILOTO CIDADE

1 Leonardo Ribeiro Ferrero Curitiba 22 22 18 20 16 22 NP 120

2 Sergio Zeni. Jr Ponta Grossa_ 15 NP 15 13 20 10 20 93

3 Alan Kuhfuss Correa Ponta Grossa 14 12 12 11 20 NP 15 84

4 Eduardo Falconi Faisst Ponta Grossa NP NP NP 25 25 25 NP 75

5 Helinson Lugarini Ponta Grossa 13 NP NP NP 14 NP 25 52

6 Felipe da Costa Wermuth Rio Negrinho NP 25 25 NP NP NP NP 50

7 Fabio Pedro Machado Toledo NP 11 NP 15 22 NP NP 48

8 Juliano Sidnei da Rosa Foz do Iguaçu NP 16 22 NP NP NP NP 38

9 Alessandro Costa Balsa Nova NP NP NP 22 NP 16 NP 38

10 Adriano Rostirola Ponta Grossa NP NP NP NP 20 NP 18 38

11 Paulo L Ferreira Foz do Iguaçu NP 15 20 NP NP NP NP 35

12 Jonas Maximovitz Cascavel NP 18 16 NP NP NP NP 34

13 Idenilson Edson Pires Castro 0 NP NP NP 15 NP 16 31

14 Leandro Márcio Levinski Cascavel 16 0 14 NP NP NP NP 30

15 Luiz AntonioToaldo Curitiba NP NP NP 18 NP 12 NP 30

16 Ederson Szczerepa Ponta Grossa 25 NP NP NP NP NP NP 25

17 Tailur Perozzo Cascavel NP 10 13 NP NP NP NP 23

18 Rafael Aires Wollinger S.J. dos Pinheais NP NP NP 12 NP 11 NP 23

19 Diego Anhesini Dias Ponta Grossa NP NP NP NP NP NP 22 22

20 Nagibe Eltake Mandaguari 20 NP NP NP NP NP NP 20

21 Eduardo Cardoso Cascavel NP 20 NP NP NP NP NP 20

22 Venancio Ramos Presotto Guarapuava NP NP NP NP 20 NP NP 20

23 Matheus Mazati Campo Largo NP NP NP NP NP 20 NP 20

24 Marcelo Antunes da Luz Ponta Grossa 18 NP NP NP NP NP NP 18

25 Fabio Mottim Gomes Ponta Grossa NP NP NP NP 18 NP NP 18

26 Darlon Maiochi Roper Guaramirim NP NP NP NP NP 18 NP 18

27 Valdinei Sczerepa Ponta Grossa NP NP NP 16 NP NP NP 16

28 Moacir Durau Balsa Nova NP NP NP NP NP 15 NP 15

29 Anthony Komarcheuski Curitiba NP NP NP 14 NP NP NP 14

30 Rodrigo Henrique Padoan Foz do Iguaçu NP 14 NP NP NP NP NP 14

31 Willyan Jantsch Rio Negrinho NP NP NP NP NP 14 NP 14

32 Helder Domingos Foz do Iguaçu NP 13 NP NP NP NP NP 13

33 Medson Manoel Braz Ponta Grossa NP NP NP NP 13 NP NP 13

34 José Rubens Joaquim Curitiba NP NP NP NP np 13 NP 13

35 Michel Angelo Vella Telemaco Borba NP NP NP NP 12 NP NP 12

36 Claudio Comin Ponta Grossa NP NP NP NP 11 NP NP 11

37  
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COL

1 Loandro Roger Anton Rio Negrinho 25 25 25 25 22 25 NP 147

2 Fernando Cremonese Palotina 20 20 22 20 13 0 16 111

3 Rafael Schon Ponta Grossa_ 0 20 20 16 0 22 25 103

4 Renan Baier Ponta Grossa_ 22 NP NP NP 18 NP 20 60

5 Marcio Marcos Gaideski Campo Largo NP NP NP 18 20 0 22 60

6 Vitor Malgarise Foz do Iguaçu NP 22 14 NP NP NP NP 36

7 Marcelo Mocellin Palotina NP 20 15 NP NP NP NP 35

8 Luiz Augusto Bachi Toledo NP 16 18 NP NP NP NP 34

9 Flávio Leonardo Boer Castro NP NP NP NP 16 NP 18 34

10 Rafael Toaldo Curitiba NP NP NP 13 NP 18 NP 31

11 Sandro Zawadski Curitiba NP NP NP 11 NP 16 NP 27

12 Ederson Zeczerepa Ponta Grossa_ NP NP NP NP 25 NP NP 25

13 Péricles Azevedo Lopes Dutra Londrina NP NP NP 22 NP NP NP 22

14 Maycon Mocelin Palotina NP 20 NP NP NP NP NP 20
15 Marcos Paulo Holtman S.José Pinhais NP NP NP NP NP 20 NP 20

16 Antonio Renato Baier Ponta Grossa_ 18 NP NP NP NP NP NP 18

17 Paulo Roberto Polonio Umuarama NP 18 NP NP NP NP NP 18

18 Douglas Cabreira dos Santos Toledo NP NP 16 NP NP NP NP 16

19 Mario Miranda Apucarana 16 NP NP NP NP NP NP 16

20 Tiago Kudlavies Campo Largo NP NP NP 15 NP NP NP 15

21 Cleverson Moacir Wessler Cascavel NP 15 NP NP NP NP NP 15

22 Elienai F. Santos Telêmaco Borba NP NP NP NP 15 NP NP 15

23 Vitor Augusto Simão Quatro Barras NP NP NP 14 NP 0 NP 14

24 Paulo Alexandre Mendes Batista Imbaú NP NP NP NP 14 NP NP 14

25 Aguinaldo Rodrigues Faria Almirante Tamandaré NP NP NP NP NP 14 NP 14

26 Allison Anton Rio Negrinho NP NP NP 12 NP NP NP 12

27
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COL NOME DO PILOTO Cambé

1 Fernando Mauri Spindler Florianopolis 22 0 18 18 25 18 22 123

2 Fernando Francisco Fortuna Apucarana 20 22 20 15 16 12 14 119

3 Fabio Natel P. Xavier Apucarana 20 25 0 11 22 16 18 112

4 Elias Campideli Folly Londrina 25 0 22 22 NP 15 25 109

5 Carlos Roberto Moreira* Cascavel 12 20 25 5 NP 10 15 87

6 Jose Roberto Martins Ponta Grossa 13 13 12 4 20 6 9 77

7 Rogerio Gabriel Ponta Grossa_ 16 14 NP 6 14 NP 11 61

8 Ricardo Kosiak S.José dos Pinhais NP NP NP 25 NP 25 NP 50

9 Ederson Tramontim Carneiro Reserva NP NP NP NP 20 NP 20 40

10 Emerson Luiz Antonio Cambé 18 NP NP 9 NP NP 12 39

11 Danis Catarina Cascavel NP 18 16 NP NP NP NP 34

12 José Américo Fiorillo Arapoti NP NP NP NP 15 NP 16 31

13 Claudio Zielinski Guarapuava NP NP NP 12 18 NP NP 30

14 Péricles Cesar Dutra Londrina NP NP NP 16 NP 14 NP 30

15 Akihito Urdiales Curitiba NP NP NP 10 NP 20 NP 30

16 Leandro Goldschmidt Toledo NP 15 14 NP NP NP NP 29

17 Juliano Fabricio Kogler Rio Negrinho NP NP NP 20 NP 8 NP 28

18 Tarciso Eugênio de Mello Paranavaí 15 NP 11 NP NP NP NP 26

19 Claudio Borges Imbaú NP NP NP NP 13 NP 10 23

20 Genilson Wantowsky Rio Negrinho NP NP NP NP NP 22 NP 22

21 Helio Pinto Mandaguari 20 NP NP NP NP NP NP 20

22 Andrei Augusto Maroso Palotina NP 20 NP NP NP NP NP 20

23 Lessandro Alberini Curitiba NP NP NP NP NP 20 NP 20

24 Cesar R. Mousquer Toledo NP 16 NP NP NP NP NP 16

25 Leandro Lauri Spindler Curitiba NP 0 NP 7 NP 9 NP 16

26 Cleverson Moacir Wessler Cascavel NP NP 15 NP NP NP NP 15

27 Marcos Luiz Rudnick Pien NP NP NP 14 NP NP NP 14

28 Marcos Luiz Sanches 14 NP NP NP NP NP NP 14

29 Fabio Luis Tulio Joinville NP NP NP 13 NP NP NP 13

30 Ricardo Boulos Notari Cascavel NP NP 13 NP NP NP NP 13

31 Fernando Aguiar Curitiba NP NP NP NP NP 13 NP 13

32 Marcelo Antunes da Luz Ponta Grossa NP NP NP NP NP NP 13 13

33 Emerson do Rocio Mayer Ponta Grossa NP NP NP NP 12 NP NP 12

34 Sérgio Santos Souza Ponta Grossa_ 11 NP NP NP NP NP NP 11

35 Lindomar Paulo Vivian Castro NP NP NP NP 11 NP NP 11

36 Marcelo Holtman S.José dos Pinhais NP NP NP NP NP 11 NP 11

37 Elias Zattar Neto Telêmaco Borba NP NP NP NP 10 NP NP 10

38 Flavio Antonio da Cruz Ponta Grossa NP NP NP 8 NP NP NP 8

39 Dinei Philipus Curitiba NP NP NP NP NP 7 NP 7
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COL

1 Romeu Eurich APUCARANA 20 22 25 20 25 22 22 156

2 Mario Engelbrecht Abacate Toledo 25 25 20 0 22 25 16 133

3 Sergio Turatto PALOTINA 22 20 20 25 20 0 25 132

4 José Walus Neto Ponta Grossa_ 18 18 16 15 20 16 20 123

5 Erico Honorio Neto Curitiba 16 NP 18 22 18 20 18 112

6 Jose dos Santos Filho (xaxa) Cascavel 15 16 20 10 NP NP NP 61

7 Dilamar Cesar Mousquer Toledo NP 20 22 NP NP NP NP 42

8 Dilcel Cenci Pinhais NP NP NP 16 NP 20 NP 36

9 Roberto Farinhak Faz.Rio Grande NP NP NP 13 NP 18 NP 31

10 Edimar Alvares Mandaguaçu 14 NP 15 NP NP NP NP 29

11 Devair Braguim Curitiba NP NP NP 14 NP 14 NP 28

12 Erico Adriani de Mello Maringa 20 NP NP NP NP NP NP 20

13 Arno Silvestre Muller Guarapuava NP NP NP 18 NP NP NP 18

14 Marcos Roberto Holtman S. José Pinhais NP NP NP NP NP 15 NP 15

15 José Edilson Assis Areia Branca NP NP NP NP NP 13 NP 13

16 Antonio Komarcheuski Sobrinho Curitiba NP NP NP 12 NP NP NP 12

17 Homero Buba Curitiba NP NP NP 11 NP NP NP 11
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COL NOME DO PILOTO CIDADE

1 Joao Gabriel Michelin Apucarana 25 22 22 16 22 20 25 152

2 Claudio Kirnev S.T.Oeste 0 25 25 18 20 25 20 133

3 Diego Roberto Basilio Campo Largo NP NP NP 25 25 22 22 94

4 Adrian Vidal Duck Ponta Grossa NP NP NP 11 20 15 16 62

5 Paulo Giovani Waltrick Toledo 15 15 NP 13 NP NP NP 43

6 Rafael Antonio Sarnecki Campo Largo NP NP NP 22 NP 18 NP 40

7 Amauri Ferreira Maciel Ponta Grossa NP NP NP 12 15 NP 13 40

8 Vinicius Nava Codebella Palotina NP 20 16 NP NP NP NP 36

9 Aramis Zaror Cascavel NP 18 18 NP 0 NP NP 36

10 Henrique Augusto Dalberto Palotina NP 20 15 NP NP NP NP 35

11 Jelton Luiz Scheidt Ponta Grossa 20 NP NP 14 NP NP NP 34

12 Adilson José Mojuski Campo Largo NP NP NP 15 NP 16 NP 31

13 Antoni Predeben Foz do Iguaçu NP 16 14 NP NP NP NP 30

14 Paulo Evandro Bosso Apucarana 22 NP NP NP NP NP NP 22

15 Samir Salu Curitiba NP NP NP 9 NP 13 NP 22

16 Cosme alves de Almeida Junior Palotina NP 20 NP NP NP NP NP 20

17 Fabiano Borges NP NP 20 NP NP NP NP 20

18 Marcos Aurélio Kruger Foz do Iguaçu NP 20 NP NP NP NP NP 20

19 Nilson Ferreira da Silva Faz.Rio Grande NP NP NP 8 NP 12 NP 20

20 Adriano Martins Aparecido 18 NP NP NP NP NP NP 18

21 Alexandre Martins Carambei NP NP NP NP NP NP 18 18

22 Dhiogo Brandes Castro NP NP NP NP 16 NP NP 16

23 Cristhopher Amhof Paul 16 NP NP NP NP NP NP 16

24 Antonio Renato Bauer Ponta Grossa NP NP NP NP NP NP 15 15

25 Reinaldo L.P. Silva NP NP NP NP 14 NP NP 14

26 Guilherme Roberto da Silva NP NP NP NP NP 14 NP 14

27 Douglas Kavabata Queiroz Tamarana NP NP NP NP NP NP 14 14

28 André Luis Baransk Ponta Grossa NP NP NP NP 13 NP NP 13

29 Antonio Fernandes de Oliveira Tamarana NP NP NP NP NP NP 12 12

30 Alynne Almeida Ponta Grossa NP NP NP NP NP 11 NP 11

31 Jadir Costa Tosto Almirante Tamandaré NP NP NP 10 NP NP NP 10

32 José Telesforo Nascimento Junior Curitiba NP NP NP NP NP 10 NP 10

33 Wagner Faria da Silva Pinhais NP NP NP NP NP 9 NP 9
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